
C—5.
Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with up to

the 31st March, 1904—continued.
Laud District and Selec- Resi- PrincipalPurpose for which Progressduring P»»i'\Cil'»&rt4-.o

Brought forward
Wellington—contd.

Langdale ..
Mangawhata
Epuni Hamlet ..

3 727

28
7

39

584

20
8

39
Grazing and cropping
Dairying and mixed farming
Residential and market-gar-

dening
Ditto
Dairying and grazing
Only recently selected.

Good
Satisfactory .. Good Good.OTUUU.

//unvjoinvvuij . • //

Maungaraki
Linton..
Longbush
Tablelands
Normandale

Marlborough—
Blind River
Omaka

15
5
6
8

15

15
4
1
2
2

Good
Fair

viiiy LiLuutiy GViisuiuui

19
13

16
12

Sheep-farming Satisfactory ..
Fair

Good
Moderately pro-

sperous
Fair
Good
Fair

Good.
Fair.

uiiug . . . .
Puhipuhi
Starborough
Richmond Brook
Waipapa
North Bank
Rainford

Westland—
Poerua
Kokatahi

Canterbury—
Pareora
Studholme Junc-

tion
Kapua
Rosebrook
Otaio
Patoa
The Peaks
Roimata

2
125
11
4
9

11

1
66
10
4
4

Sheepfarming and cropping
Sheep-farming

Satisfactory ..uawoiov,u,j
Good.vjruou.

Fair.
Good.
Fair.

IJllUULI-LIllLUllue . . , .
Grazing
Dairying

i' ail . . . .
'i

19
7

14
6

Dairying and mixed farming Good Prosperous Good.Wl.v. UilAOU ""UU"|i uuuu uuuu.

28
4

26
3

Grazing
Mixed farming

Satisfactory .. Good ..VJUUU

11
14
9
4

12
26

12
13
9
2
1

26

Agriculture
Dairying and cropping
Dairying, fruit-growing, &c.
Grazing .. Very good

Poor

Wpll put-.n-hl icViprl

Fair

1

Fair.

Residential, gardening, and
fruit-growing

Grazing and dairying
Residential and market-

gardening
Mixed farming
Dairying
Only twenty acres; let tem-

porarily.
Mixed farming
Grazing and cropping
Mixed farming
Residential, market-garden-

ing, and fruit-growing
Agriculture

Good

1 itilL

Very satisfactory

JTtill..

Good.

Keieta
Braco

4
14

4
14

Satisfactory ..
Successful

Fair
Well established

Epworth
Ashley Gorge
Omihi Valley

2
10

1

1
12

Satisfactory .... Fair
Prosperous12

Orakipaoa
Highbank
Otarakaro
Wharenui

27
76

7
26

19
56

7
26

Satisfactory ..
Good..

Good
Very satisfactory
Satisfactory
Prosperous

Good.VTUUUi
VJUUU . .

Rakitairi
Waiapi
Horsley Downs ..
Albury
R.S. 1862
R.S. 2682 (Part)..
R.S. 36469, Can-

nington
R.S. 36231
R.S. 36056, 36057
R.S. 36228 .. I
Marawiti .. I
Hekeao .. j
Pawaho ,'. ..
Waikakahi .. j
Tamai
Takitu
Pareora No. 2 ..
Rautawiri
Papaka
Punaroa
Lyndon
Kohika
Tarawahi
Raincliff
Puhuka
Kaimahi
Kapuatohe .. I
R.S. 36278
Rapuwai
Part R.S. 30791..
R.S. 36226
Lyndon No. 2 ..
Maytown
Eccleston

22
15
27
79

1
1. ,1

19
14
24
62

1

Grazing and cropping
Dairying and cropping
Homestead site

Satisfactory ..
GoodVJUUU

Satisfactory

Prosperous
Satisfactoryijui u icii.c*vuui y • ■

j. numesijeau sue

1
1. 1

13
16
26

\ 186
41

5
33

6
9

17
9
17

23
1

9
12
10

1
5
1
1

10
12
4

1-L
1

13
13
24

149
37
5

32
6
9
17
7

15
21

1
8

11
8

Agriculture, &c.
Agriculture and dairying ..
Grazing and gardening
Mixed farming and grazing
Residential
Grazing
Cropping, &o.
Mixed farming
Agriculture
Dairying and cropping
Grazing and cropping
Mixed farming
Residential
Grazing
Residential
Agriculture
Mixed farming
Hoirn toad site
Grazing
Homestead bite

Satisfactory ..
Good
Satisfactory ..
Good
Satisfactory ..I 'HiUlf-l lliljUUIJ . •
Steady
Fair
GoodVJTUUU

Satisfactory
Good ..VJUUU

Fair
Good ..uuuu

Satisfactoryucuuirjioiijuui y . .

Good.vjruuu.

Fair.
Good.VJUUU.

Unsatisfactory Fair Fair.H U>ll jc air.

5 Satisfactory .. Good .'.' Good.

i
7

10
4

Grazing ..
Mixed farming

YjaiUiaiai\j\iKji.y • •

Fair
Satisfactory ..

VJUUU . . . .
Fair
Good ..

uuuu,

Fair.
Good.
■ei..:..
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