Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with up to the 31st March, 1904—continued.

Land District and Name of Settlement.	Selec- tors.	Resi- dences.	Principal Purpose for which Holdings are utilised.	Progress during Year.	Present Position.	Prospe
Brought forward	727	584				
ellington—contd.			l	g 1		
Langdale	28	20	Grazing and cropping	Good	Good	Good.
Mangawhata	7 39	9 39	Dairying and mixed farming Residential and market-gar-	Satisfactory	,,	"
Epuni Hamlet	อย	59	dening and market-gar-		,	"
Maungaraki	15	15	Ditto	Good	,	,
Linton	5	4	Dairying and grazing	Fair	,	",
Longbush	6	1	Only recently selected.			
Tablelands	8	2	,,	•		١.
Normandale	15	2	,,			
irlborough-	••		G)	G		
Blind River	19 13	16 12	Sheep-farming	Satisfactory	Good Moderately pro- sperous	Good. Fair.
Puhipuhi	2	1	,,		Fair	Good.
Starborough	$125^{-}$	66	Sheepfarming and cropping	Satisfactory	Good	
Richmond Brook	11	10	Sheep-farming	,	Fair	
Waipapa	4	4		,,	. "	Fair.
North Bank	9	4	Grazing	,	,	Good.
Rainford	11		Dairying	,,	,	Fair.
estland—				<i>a</i> ,	<b>*</b>	
Poerua	19	14	Dairying and mixed farming	Good	Prosperous	Good.
Kokatahi	7	6	. "	,	,,	"
nterbury-	28	26	Grazina	Satisfactors	Good	l
Pareora	28 4	26	Grazing	Satisfactory	ļ.	"
tion	**	3	Mixed farming	,,		"
Kapua	11	12	Agriculture	,,	Well established	
Rosebrook	14	13	Dairying and cropping	,,	"	, ,
taio	9	9	Dairying, fruit-growing, &c.	Very good	"	"
Patoa	4	2	Grazing	Poor	Fair	Fair.
he Peaks	12	1		,	,	<b>"</b>
Roimata	26	26	Residential, gardening, and	Good	Very satisfactory	Good.
			fruit-growing	<u> </u>	** .	
Kereta	4	4	Grazing and dairying	Satisfactory	Fair	"
Braco	14	14	Residential and market-	Successful	Well established	, "
	^	٠,	gardening	0-1:-6-1	771-3	
Epworth	2	1	Mixed farming	Satisfactory	Fair	"
Ashley Gorge	10	12	Dairying Only twenty acres; let tem-		Prosperous	, "
Omihi Valley	1	••	porarily.			
Orakipaoa	. 27	19	Mixed farming	Satisfactory	Good	Good.
Highbank	76	56	Grazing and cropping	Good	Very satisfactory	"
tarakaro	7	7	Mixed farming	,,	Satisfactory	<i>".</i>
Vharenui	26	26	Residential, market-garden-	,,	Prosperous	,,
			ing, and fruit-growing		_	
Rakitairi	22	19	Agriculture	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	"
Waiapi	15	14	_ "	Good		<b>"</b> .
Iorsley Downs	27	24	Grazing and cropping	"	Prosperous	"
Albury	79	62	Dairying and cropping	,,	Satisfactory	"
R.S. 1862	1	1	Homestead site	•••	• •	
R.S. 2682 (Part)	1	• • •	<i>"</i> ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••	••	• • •
R.S. 36469, Can-	1	• •	,,			• •
nington R.S. 36231	1	1.		• •		
R.S. 36056, 36057	1		<i>"</i> •• ••	••	::	
R.S. 36228	. 1	i	,,	••		
Iarawiti	13	13	Agriculture, &c	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	Good.
Iekeao	16	13	Agriculture and dairying	Good	Good	"
awaho	26	24	Grazing and gardening	Satisfactory	,,	"
Vaikakahi	186	149	Mixed farming and grazing	Good		"
amai	41	37	Residential	Satisfactory	Fair	Fair.
akitu	5	5	Grazing	C+3" ···	Good	Good.
areora No. 2	33	32	Cropping, &c	Steady Fair	Satisfactory	"
Lautawiri	6 9	6 9	Mixed farming Agriculture	α 1		."
apaka	17	17	Dairying and cropping		,,	"
	9	7	Grazing and cropping	,,	" "	"
ohika	17	15	Mixed farming	,	,	·"
arawahi	23	21	Residential	<i>"</i>	<i>"</i>	
aincliff	1	1	Grazing	,,	,,	,,
uhuka	9	8	Residential	,,	,	"
aimahi	12	11	Agriculture	Unsatisfactory	Fair	Fair.
Lapuatohe!	10	8	Mixed farming	<b>"</b>	,,	"
L.S. 36278	. 1	• :	Hometead site		a ,	a .:
apuwai	5	5	Grazing	Satisfactory	Good	Good.
art R.S. 30791	1	• ;	Homestead site	••	• •	• • •
36226	1	1	Cracing.	Total	Train	Train.
yndon No. 2	10	7	Grazing	Fair	Fair	Fair. Good.
Iaytown	12 4	10 4	Mixed farming	Satisfactory	Good	Fair.
	4. 1	4	,,	" "	rair	POIL.